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PERIODS 4, 5, & 6 UNLIMITED
Leg 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 16/03/19 Started at: 10:02:11
Event: R17 Laps: 5

Weather: Shower - 19.8C Starters: 22
Track: Very wet - Temp: 22.4C Printed at: 10:23

Race  Fastest On Top
Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap Speed
1 89 Alex PICKETT (NSW) P6 Yamaha YZR 

1000
5 10:01.090 1:55.705 5 242

2 14 Jason CULLEN (NSW) P6 Yamaha FXR 
1000

5 10:02.211 1.121 1:56.463 4 245

3 38 Stephen CRAIG (NSW) P6 Suzuki GSXR 750 5 10:03.707 2.617 1:56.986 5 234
4 888 Mark MCVEIGH (NSW) P6 Yamaha FXR 

1000
5 10:20.078 18.988 1:58.194 5 238

5 31 Martin HODGSON (NSW) / Hodgson 
Quarries / Plant Orangutan Racing

P5 Suzuki GSX 1260 5 10:28.375 27.285 2:00.711 5 211

6 64A Steve STANWIX (NSW) P5 Kawasaki Z 1000 5 10:29.100 28.010 2:00.986 5 213
7 88 Peter BELLCHAMBERS (TAS) P6 Suzuki GSXR 750 5 10:31.950 30.860 2:02.300 5 214
8 24 Mick JOHNSTON (NSW) P6 Ducati 984 5 10:44.546 43.456 2:06.501 2 211
9 52A John WILLMORE (TAS) P6 Suzuki GSXR 750 5 10:59.856 58.766 2:05.527 5 204
10 322 Simon REES (NSW) P4 Honda CB 915 5 11:13.559 1:12.469 2:11.756 2 211
11 42A Michael LENDRUM (NSW) P5 Kawasaki 5 11:15.850 1:14.760 2:07.993 5 211
12 79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) / C & M Motorcycles P6 Yamaha YZR 

1000
5 11:23.165 1:22.075 2:12.715 5 203

13 22A Karen WEBB (TAS) P6 Suzuki GSXR 750 5 11:25.131 1:24.041 2:11.622 5 188
14 8 Albert TEHENNEPE (VIC) P5 Harris Kawasaki 5 11:31.057 1:29.967 2:15.570 5 202
15 92 Andrew GARRETT (NSW) P6 Suzuki GSXR 750 5 11:37.863 1:36.773 2:16.063 5 197
16 22 Corey FORDE (NSW) P4 Honda CB 750 5 11:51.140 1:50.050 2:19.288 2 221
17 21 Denis ACKLAND (VIC) / AT Racing P5 Kawasaki Z 1000 5 12:18.115 2:17.025 2:20.218 5 205
18 13 Daniel BIRCH (NSW) P4 Honda CR 836 4 10:02.407 1 Lap 2:26.950 4 188
19 268 Owen WARD (QLD) P4 Honda CBK 1300 4 10:02.795 1 Lap 2:25.945 4 183
20 17 Stuart LOMAX (NSW) P6 Suzuki GSXR 750 4 10:10.973 1 Lap 2:29.797 2 180

DNF 74 Steve HARLEY (NSW) P6 Yamaha FZ 750 2 4:21.882 3 Laps 2:05.152 2 206
DNF 14A Ivan HOEY (NSW) P4 Yamaha XS 650 2 5:14.220 3 Laps 2:31.092 2 177

Fastest Lap was 1:55.705 by Alex PICKETT (NSW)

Current race lap record for P4_UNL class - 1:39.347 by Beau BEATON (NSW) on a 1972 Irving Vincent 1300 set on 25/03/18
Current race lap record for P5_UNL class - 1:35.357 by Beau BEATON (NSW) on a 1982 Irving Vincent 1300 set on 25/03/17
Current race lap record for P6_UNL class - 1:32.893 by Aaron MORRIS (NSW) on a Yamaha FZR 1000 set on 15/03/19

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIODS 4, 5, & 6 UNLIMITED
Leg 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 16/03/19 Started at: 10:02:11
Event: R17 Laps: 5

Weather: Shower - 19.8C Starters: 22
Track: Very wet - Temp: 22.4C Printed at: 10:23

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
8 Albert TEHENNEPE (VIC) 2:24.199 2:17.396 2:17.958 2:15.934 2:15.570

13 Daniel BIRCH (NSW) 2:37.238 2:30.134 2:28.085 2:26.950
14 Jason CULLEN (NSW) 2:11.445 1:58.852 1:58.143 1:56.463 1:57.308

14A Ivan HOEY (NSW) 2:43.128 2:31.092
17 Stuart LOMAX (NSW) 2:39.882 2:29.797 2:30.538 2:30.756
21 Denis ACKLAND (VIC) 2:34.720 2:27.823 2:29.456 2:25.898 2:20.218
22 Corey FORDE (NSW) 2:22.181 2:19.288 2:19.814 2:24.313 2:25.544

22A Karen WEBB (TAS) 2:26.714 2:15.971 2:16.961 2:13.863 2:11.622
24 Mick JOHNSTON (NSW) 2:17.906 2:06.501 2:06.638 2:06.961 2:06.540
31 Martin HODGSON (NSW) 2:12.888 2:05.471 2:04.756 2:04.549 2:00.711
38 Stephen CRAIG (NSW) 2:11.724 1:59.808 1:58.000 1:57.189 1:56.986

42A Michael LENDRUM (NSW) 2:33.828 2:12.221 2:12.885 2:08.923 2:07.993
52A John WILLMORE (TAS) 2:27.519 2:11.174 2:08.742 2:06.894 2:05.527
64A Steve STANWIX (NSW) 2:16.371 2:06.769 2:03.169 2:01.805 2:00.986

74 Steve HARLEY (NSW) 2:16.730 2:05.152
79 Stephen KAIRL (NSW) 2:22.384 2:15.724 2:14.420 2:17.922 2:12.715
88 Peter BELLCHAMBERS (TAS) 2:15.471 2:05.758 2:04.557 2:03.864 2:02.300
89 Alex PICKETT (NSW) 2:12.221 1:58.886 1:57.806 1:56.472 1:55.705
92 Andrew GARRETT (NSW) 2:27.842 2:17.925 2:17.439 2:18.594 2:16.063

268 Owen WARD (QLD) 2:43.149 2:26.053 2:27.648 2:25.945
322 Simon REES (NSW) 2:22.042 2:11.756 2:13.248 2:13.376 2:13.137
888 Mark MCVEIGH (NSW) 2:17.409 2:04.224 2:01.364 1:58.887 1:58.194

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIODS 4, 5, & 6 UNLIMITED
Leg 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 16/03/19 Started at: 10:02:11
Event: R17 Laps: 5

Weather: Shower - 19.8C Starters: 22
Track: Very wet - Temp: 22.4C Printed at: 10:23

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd
8  Albert TEHENNEPE (VIC)  (14th) 2 41.743 1:01.952 35.593 2:19.288 209

1 50.489 58.799 34.911 2:24.199 102 3 43.076 1:01.752 34.986 2:19.814 203
2 42.737 59.133 35.526 2:17.396 181 4 43.241 1:04.321 36.751 2:24.313 221
3 43.401 59.543 35.014 2:17.958 202 5 43.485 1:04.896 37.163 2:25.544 212
4 41.768 59.539 34.627 2:15.934 188
5 42.397 58.599 34.574 2:15.570 199 22A  Karen WEBB (TAS)  (13th)

1 53.344 57.954 35.416 2:26.714 106
13  Daniel BIRCH (NSW)  (18th) 2 41.366 58.916 35.689 2:15.971 180

1 55.288 1:04.807 37.143 2:37.238 107 3 42.800 59.448 34.713 2:16.961 188
2 46.447 1:05.772 37.915 2:30.134 183 4 42.197 57.709 33.957 2:13.863 187
3 46.600 1:04.084 37.401 2:28.085 185 5 41.084 56.859 33.679 2:11.622 182
4 46.334 1:04.124 36.492 2:26.950 188

24  Mick JOHNSTON (NSW)  (8th)
14  Jason CULLEN (NSW)  (2nd) 1 47.898 56.987 33.021 2:17.906 80

1 46.969 53.039 31.437 2:11.445 50 2 39.977 54.159 32.365 2:06.501 199
2 36.768 51.398 30.686 1:58.852 222 3 39.253 54.817 32.568 2:06.638 208
3 36.677 51.080 30.386 1:58.143 226 4 39.734 54.444 32.783 2:06.961 211
4 36.595 49.991 29.877 1:56.463 243 5 39.816 53.936 32.788 2:06.540 208
5 36.379 50.360 30.569 1:57.308 245

31  Martin HODGSON (NSW)  (5th)
14A  Ivan HOEY (NSW)  (DNF) 1 46.214 53.408 33.266 2:12.888 88

1 56.383 1:07.183 39.562 2:43.128 105 2 38.516 54.164 32.791 2:05.471 203
2 47.309 1:04.628 39.155 2:31.092 176 3 38.918 53.916 31.922 2:04.756 205

4 38.513 53.378 32.658 2:04.549 211
17  Stuart LOMAX (NSW)  (20th) 5 38.523 51.468 30.720 2:00.711 199

1 58.057 1:04.557 37.268 2:39.882 91
2 45.110 1:05.293 39.394 2:29.797 180 38  Stephen CRAIG (NSW)  (3rd)
3 47.211 1:05.123 38.204 2:30.538 153 1 47.230 52.569 31.925 2:11.724 136
4 45.861 1:05.200 39.695 2:30.756 174 2 36.781 51.684 31.343 1:59.808 232

3 36.176 50.917 30.907 1:58.000 234
21  Denis ACKLAND (VIC)  (17th) 4 36.446 50.141 30.602 1:57.189 231

1 53.933 1:03.479 37.308 2:34.720 101 5 35.952 49.941 31.093 1:56.986 233
2 45.614 1:04.196 38.013 2:27.823 189
3 47.589 1:05.485 36.382 2:29.456 189 42A  Michael LENDRUM (NSW)  (11th)
4 45.120 1:04.124 36.654 2:25.898 205 1 58.169 1:00.534 35.125 2:33.828
5 43.787 1:00.669 35.762 2:20.218 200 2 41.390 57.125 33.706 2:12.221 210

3 41.066 57.557 34.262 2:12.885 209
22  Corey FORDE (NSW)  (16th) 4 40.215 55.220 33.488 2:08.923 207

1 46.692 59.811 35.678 2:22.181 102 5 39.906 55.079 33.008 2:07.993 211
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PERIODS 4, 5, & 6 UNLIMITED
Leg 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 16/03/19 Started at: 10:02:11
Event: R17 Laps: 5

Weather: Shower - 19.8C Starters: 22
Track: Very wet - Temp: 22.4C Printed at: 10:23

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Spd
52A  John WILLMORE (TAS)  (9th) 2 36.686 51.391 30.809 1:58.886 229

1 54.462 58.508 34.549 2:27.519 100 3 36.141 51.293 30.372 1:57.806 238
2 40.925 56.745 33.504 2:11.174 179 4 36.392 49.930 30.150 1:56.472 242
3 40.527 55.005 33.210 2:08.742 198 5 35.104 50.124 30.477 1:55.705 242
4 39.592 54.099 33.203 2:06.894 204
5 39.634 53.393 32.500 2:05.527 198 92  Andrew GARRETT (NSW)  (15th)

1 50.971 1:00.140 36.731 2:27.842 83
64A  Steve STANWIX (NSW)  (6th) 2 42.470 59.096 36.359 2:17.925 180

1 47.525 55.520 33.326 2:16.371 71 3 42.265 59.064 36.110 2:17.439 197
2 41.172 53.518 32.079 2:06.769 193 4 43.527 58.907 36.160 2:18.594 189
3 38.402 52.683 32.084 2:03.169 203 5 42.748 57.644 35.671 2:16.063 189
4 38.080 52.023 31.702 2:01.805 213
5 38.244 51.534 31.208 2:00.986 208 268  Owen WARD (QLD)  (19th)

1 57.936 1:06.857 38.356 2:43.149 84
74  Steve HARLEY (NSW)  (DNF) 2 44.747 1:03.197 38.109 2:26.053 183

1 48.239 55.779 32.712 2:16.730 122 3 45.214 1:04.949 37.485 2:27.648 183
2 39.293 53.608 32.251 2:05.152 201 4 45.304 1:02.965 37.676 2:25.945 178

79  Stephen KAIRL (NSW)  (12th) 322  Simon REES (NSW)  (10th)
1 47.496 1:00.421 34.467 2:22.384 66 1 49.155 58.003 34.884 2:22.042 93
2 42.043 59.338 34.343 2:15.724 184 2 41.300 56.148 34.308 2:11.756 206
3 41.185 58.692 34.543 2:14.420 203 3 41.102 57.805 34.341 2:13.248 211
4 42.671 59.039 36.212 2:17.922 190 4 41.993 57.267 34.116 2:13.376 209
5 42.170 57.041 33.504 2:12.715 184 5 41.449 57.100 34.588 2:13.137 209

88  Peter BELLCHAMBERS (TAS)  (7th) 888  Mark MCVEIGH (NSW)  (4th)
1 48.072 54.629 32.770 2:15.471 90 1 47.906 57.361 32.142 2:17.409 66
2 38.824 53.873 33.061 2:05.758 214 2 39.320 53.278 31.626 2:04.224 205
3 39.078 53.155 32.324 2:04.557 213 3 37.923 52.118 31.323 2:01.364 211
4 37.928 53.471 32.465 2:03.864 212 4 36.845 51.474 30.568 1:58.887 235
5 38.296 51.979 32.025 2:02.300 214 5 36.783 51.244 30.167 1:58.194 238

89  Alex PICKETT (NSW)  (1st)
1 46.959 53.540 31.722 2:12.221 56

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIODS 4, 5, & 6 UNLIMITED
Leg 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 16/03/19 Started at: 10:02:11
Event: R17 Laps: 5

Weather: Shower - 19.8C Starters: 22
Track: Very wet - Temp: 22.4C Printed at: 10:23

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap
1 1 14 Jason CULLEN (NSW) Yamaha FXR 1000 2:11.445 1
2 1 14 Jason CULLEN (NSW) Yamaha FXR 1000 1:58.852 2
3 1 14 Jason CULLEN (NSW) Yamaha FXR 1000 1:58.143 3
3 2 89 Alex PICKETT (NSW) Yamaha YZR 1000 1:57.806 3
4 1 14 Jason CULLEN (NSW) Yamaha FXR 1000 1:56.463 4
5 1 89 Alex PICKETT (NSW) Yamaha YZR 1000 1:55.705 5

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIODS 4, 5, & 6 UNLIMITED
Leg 2

PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET
Date: 16/03/19 Started at: 10:02:11
Event: R17 Laps: 5

Weather: Shower - 19.8C Starters: 22
Track: Very wet - Temp: 22.4C Printed at: 10:23

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
64A 2:06.769 12.843 21 2:29.456 1:23.55 64A 2:00.986 28.010

Lap 1 24 2:06.501 14.110 13 2:28.085 1:27.01 88 2:02.300 30.860
14 2:11.445 322 2:11.756 23.501 268 2:27.648 1:28.41 24 2:06.540 43.456
38 2:11.724 .279 79 2:15.724 27.811 17 2:30.538 1:31.77 52A 2:05.527 58.766
89 2:12.221 .776 52A 2:11.174 28.396 322 2:13.137 1:12.46
31 2:12.888 1.443 22 2:19.288 31.172 Lap 4 42A 2:07.993 1:14.76
88 2:15.471 4.026 8 2:17.396 31.298 14 1:56.463 79 2:12.715 1:22.07

64A 2:16.371 4.926 22A 2:15.971 32.388 89 1:56.472 .482 22A 2:11.622 1:24.04
74 2:16.730 5.285 92 2:17.925 35.470 38 1:57.189 1.818 8 2:15.570 1:29.96

888 2:17.409 5.964 42A 2:12.221 35.752 888 1:58.887 16.981 92 2:16.063 1:36.77
24 2:17.906 6.461 21 2:27.823 52.246 31 2:04.549 22.761 22 2:25.544 1:50.05

322 2:22.042 10.597 13 2:30.134 57.075 64A 2:01.805 23.211 21 2:20.218 2:17.02
22 2:22.181 10.736 268 2:26.053 58.905 88 2:03.864 24.747
79 2:22.384 10.939 17 2:29.797 59.382 24 2:06.961 33.103

8 2:24.199 12.754 14A 2:31.092 1:03.92 52A 2:06.894 49.426
22A 2:26.714 15.269 322 2:13.376 55.519
52A 2:27.519 16.074 Lap 3 42A 2:08.923 1:02.95

92 2:27.842 16.397 14 1:58.143 79 2:17.922 1:05.54
42A 2:33.828 22.383 89 1:57.806 .473 22A 2:13.863 1:08.60

21 2:34.720 23.275 38 1:58.000 1.092 8 2:15.934 1:10.58
13 2:37.238 25.793 888 2:01.364 14.557 92 2:18.594 1:16.89
17 2:39.882 28.437 31 2:04.756 14.675 22 2:24.313 1:20.69

14A 2:43.128 31.683 88 2:04.557 17.346 21 2:25.898 1:52.99
268 2:43.149 31.704 64A 2:03.169 17.869

24 2:06.638 22.605 Lap 5
Lap 2 322 2:13.248 38.606 89 1:55.705

14 1:58.852 52A 2:08.742 38.995 14 1:57.308 1.121
89 1:58.886 .810 79 2:14.420 44.088 13 2:26.950 1 lap
38 1:59.808 1.235 42A 2:12.885 50.494 268 2:25.945 1 lap
31 2:05.471 8.062 8 2:17.958 51.113 38 1:56.986 2.617
88 2:05.758 10.932 22A 2:16.961 51.206 17 2:30.756 1 lap

888 2:04.224 11.336 22 2:19.814 52.843 888 1:58.194 18.988
74 2:05.152 11.585 92 2:17.439 54.766 31 2:00.711 27.285

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIODS 4, 5, & 6 UNLIMITED
Leg 2

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART
Date: 16/03/19 Started at: 10:02:11
Event: R17 Laps: 5

Weather: Shower - 19.8C Starters: 22
Track: Very wet - Temp: 22.4C Printed at: 10:23

Grid 1 2 3 4 5
 64 14 14 14 14 89

14 38 89 89 89 14
89 89 38 38 38 38
79 31 31 888 888 888
97 88 88 31 31 31
888 64A 888 88 64A 64A
64A 74 74 64A 88 88
69 888 64A 24 24 24
22 24 24 322 52A 52A
24 322 322 52A 322 322
31 22 79 79 42A 42A
88 79 52A 42A 79 79
92 8 22 8 22A 22A
12 22A 8 22A 8 8
42A 52A 22A 22 92 92
322 92 92 92 22 22
21 42A 42A 21 21 21
8 21 21 13 13
17 13 13 268 268
60 17 268 17 17
52A 14A 17
13 268 14A
268
113
22A
14A
57
7
34
99
157
74
38
59

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIODS 4, 5, & 6 UNLIMITED
LEG 3 (Event 30)

PROVISIONAL GRID SHEET
Date: 16/03/19 Started at: 10:02:11
Event: R17 Laps: 5

Weather: Shower - 19.8C Starters: 22
Track: Very wet - Temp: 22.4C Printed at: 10:23

 1
1

 89 A. PICKETT
10:01.090

2
 14 J. CULLEN

10:02.211

3
 38 S. CRAIG

10:03.707

 2
4

 888 M. MCVEIGH10:20.078

5
 31 M. HODGSON10:28.375

6
 64A S. STANWIX10:29.100

 3
7

 88 P. BELLCHAMBE10:31.950

8
 24 M. JOHNSTON10:44.546

9
 52A J. WILLMORE10:59.856

 4
10

 322 S. REES
11:13.559

11
 42A M. LENDRUM11:15.850

12
 79 S. KAIRL

11:23.165

 5
13

 22A K. WEBB
11:25.131

14
 8 A. TEHENNEPE11:31.057

15
 92 A. GARRETT

11:37.863

 6
16

 22 C. FORDE
11:51.140

17
 21 D. ACKLAND

12:18.115

18
 13 D. BIRCH

10:02.407

 7
19

 268 O. WARD
10:02.795

20
 17 S. LOMAX

10:10.973

21
 74 S. HARLEY

4:21.882

 8
22

 14A I. HOEY
5:14.220
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PERIODS 4, 5, & 6 UNLIMITED
LEG 3 (Event 30)

PROVISIONAL GRID SHEET
Date: 16/03/19 Started at: 10:02:11
Event: R17 Laps: 5

Weather: Shower - 19.8C Starters: 22
Track: Very wet - Temp: 22.4C Printed at: 10:23
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